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ARIZONASTATE,COUNTYANDCITY

TRANSACTIONPRIVilEGEANDOTHERTAXRATETABLES
EFFECTIVEJULY1,1996

ThefollowingtablescontaintheratesforTransactionPrivilegeandothertaxesimposedbytheStateofArizona,thecounties,andmostArizonacities:

TableI providesthetaxrateswhichcombinethestate'stransactionprivilegetaxrateandthecountyexcisetaxrate.TableI alsoincludesaccounting
creditratesforapplicableclassificationsonSTATETAXONLY.

TableII containsa listofallthecityprivilegetaxratesandcitycodesforprogramcities.TheArizonaDepartmentofRevenuecollectsthesetaxesfor
programcities.

TableIIIcontainscountyidentificationcodeswhichmustbeusedonthetaxreturn(FormTPT.1)inthecolumnmarkedRegionCode.

TableIVcontainsa listofnon-programcitiesandtheirtelephonenumbers.Thesecitiescollecttheirowntaxes.Salesinthesecitiesmustbereported
direcUytotheapplicablecity.

-
a Reducedratesmayapplytopreexistingcontractswithoutpassthroughclauses.

Forinformationonthese,contact:TransactionPrivilegeTaxAudit-1600 WMonroe,PhoenixAI.85007.
b $2.13perthousandboardfeetforallcounties.Reportin1,000units.Statetaxaccountingcreditrateis

$.0213perthousandboardfeet.
c $1.51perthousandboardfeetforallcounties.Reportin1,000units.Statetaxaccountingcreditrateis

$.0151perthousandboardfeet.
d UnincorporatedareasofPimaCountyadd1%.
e Rateiscentsper1,000gallonsofwater.Thetaxon100,000gallonsis thus$ .65.
f Rateiscentspergallon.
g Class53is forMaricopafilersandClass55isforPimafilers.
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TAXRATESFORSALESINTHESECOUNTIES I
Table I -

Accounting
LaPaz Gila CreditRate

Business; TAXABLEACTlVmES and and AUOther (STATETAX
Class Yuma Maricopa Mohave Pima Pinal Counties ONLY)

1 Transcortina 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %
Minina- Non Metal 71; o/ 3.593 % 3.125 % 3.125 % 3.75 % 3.437 % 0.031 %

4 Utilities 6 % 575 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %
5 Communications 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %
6 RailroadAir 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

7-8 PrivateCar. PiDeline 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

1--9 Publication 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %
_-1{t Joberinting 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

- .Y!'!!!!.SMal__ 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %
-1.L_ musement 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 ._"L rM- 0.050 %

13 .C;:ommercialLease 1.2 % 1.75 % 1 % 1 % 1.6 % 1.1 % 0.010 %

!-.-H_ onalProQm Rental 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

.-.1.5__ CO_l}tracting- Primea 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

1-1L_ il 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % 0.050 %

1-. t9_._ Severance-MetalliferousMinina 2.5 % 2.5 o 2.5 % 2.5 % 2.5 % 2.5 %_025 %

b-?L .. ;;n;:-TImberi!!!l Ponderosab $2.13 1$2.13 $2.13 $2.13 $2.13 S2.13_.$.0213

I-_Z. Severance.TimberinaOtherC $1.51 1$1.51 $1.51 $1.51 $1.51 $1.51 .0151

_L TransientLodainad 6.6 % 6.325 % 5.5 % 5.5 % 6.6 % 6.05 % 0.055 %

,-JL .RentalOccupancyTax 3 % 3 % 3 % 3 % 3 % 3 % NJA
.- UseTaxPurchases 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 %. 5 % 5 % NJA---.

I

Q UseTaxFromInve 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 %1 NJA
31 911EmeraencyTeleDhone 1.25 % 1.25 % 1.25 % 1.25 % 1.25 % 1.25 01 NJA10

-- TelecommunicationsDevices 1.1 % 1.1 % 1.1 % 1.1 % 1.1 % 1.1

C-Z Contractina=-OwnerBuilder 6 % 5.75 % 5 % 5 % 6 % 5.5 % I 0.050 %
41 MuniciDalWatere 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 NJA
47 MembershiDCamDina 6 % 5 % 5 % 15 % 5.5 % 1;1; 0/. !nnc;no/

49 JetFuelTaxI 3.66 3.507 3.05 : 3.05 3.66 3.355 NJA
51 JetFuelUseTaxI 3.05 3.05 3.05 13.05 3.05 3.05 I NJA

53/55 RentalCarSurcharaeg NfA $2.50 N/A ;$2.50 NfA N/A NJA
56 JetFuelTax>10MilGallonsf 0 .457 0 0 1.305 0

I
N/AI
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Table II
PROGRAMCITIES

ARIZONACITYPRIVILEGEAND OTHERTAX RATESAND CODES

EFFECTIVEJULY 1, 1996

REGION TAX REGION TAX
CITYITOWNNAME CODE RATE COUNTY ClTYrrOWNNAME CODE RATE COUN

rAPACHE'JUNCTlON(F)

PNt I COLORADOCITY MO

PrivilegeTax AJ 2 % i PrivilegeTax CC 2 %

I UtiVCommunications AJ1 3 01 ! UseTax CC2 2 %10

I HoteMolel (AddilionalTax) CC3 2 0/

i Hotel/Motel(AddilionalTax) AJ3 2 % I.
i PrivilegeTaxportionof singleitemover$2.000

AJ4 1 % I
COOLIDGE(F) PNL

I BENSON(F)
COH ; PrivlegeTax CL 2 %)

i PrivilegeTax BS 2 %

i PrivilegeTa.'(portionofsingleitemover$10,000
CL1 1.5

I HoteL'Molel(AddilionalTax) eS1 2 UseTax CL2 2 0'r.
,

COH I UseTaxportionofsingleitemover$10,000
CL3 1.5 .'

IBISBEE(F)

I.
PrivilegeTax BB 2 % ; HotellMotel(AdditionalTax) CL6 3 o

I
B83 2.5 %

J..!I:NWOOD (FL.L.':0teIiMotel(AdditionalTax) CW 2.2 % YAY---. .---.
i BUCKEYE(F) MAR i DOUGLAS(F) COH
I PrivilegeTax BE 2 % i PrivilegeTax DL 2.5 %
I Telecommunications* BE7 4 .' I

DL2 2.5 01I. I UseTa.'( IQ

fBr66

BE9 1 % r---_.

--I DUt4CAN(F)
DC 2 % GRN

MOH APABH 2 % I EAGAR(F)
I PrivilegeTax ! Priv!legeTax EG 3
I UseTax BH2 2 % "to

I JelFuelUseTax
BH8 $.03Igal I UseTax EG2 3 %

JetFloel BH9 $.03/gal ! HotellMotel(AdditionalTax) EG3 3 %
f-.---- ---

.-

YAv'---'l PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$1000
EG4 2 %

ICAMPVERDEPrivilegeTax CE 1 % I UseTaxportionofsingleitemover$1000 EG6 2 %

I UseTax CE2 1 % ! ELMIRAGE(F) MAR

f__tL1Mote'(AdditionalTax)

CE3 3 % : PrivilegeTax EM 2 %

CAREFREE(F) MAR--l HotellMotel(AdditionalTax) EM1 2 %

, PrivilegeTax CA 1 % IELOY(F) PNL

HotellMotel(AdditionalTax) CA3 3 %
I PrivilegeTax

EL 2 %
Restaurant/Bar CM 2 % I Hetel/Molel(AdditionalTax) EL3 2 %

------
-------.jiNL --., Restaurant/Bar EL9 4 %

CA5AGRANDE(F) ,
PrivilegeTax(includingtaxportionof CG 1.5 % I FLORENCE(F) PNL
saleofsingleitemover$5.000). I PrivilegeTax FL 2 %
Util/Communications CG1 2 % I

FL1 2 %! Food
HotellMotel(AdditionalTax) CG3 2 % I Hotel/Motel(AdditionalTax)

FL3 2 %
Restaurant/Bar CG4 3.8 %

I FOUNTAINHILLS(F)

MAR
SewerTax(NOTE:Exceptforsafesofsingle CG8 0.3 1%

PrivilegeTax FH 1.2 %
itemsover$5.000.AlltaxpayersreportingClass ! UseTax FH2 1.2 .'I.
CGmustalsoreportClassCG8). lIiferousMining FH5 0.1 'c,

CAVECREEK(F) MAR FD 2 % COC. FREDONIA
PrivilegeTax CK 1.5 %

GILABEND(F) MAR
Utilities CK1 3 % I PrivilegeTax

GI 2.5 %
UseTax CK2 1.5 % I PrivilegeTaxportionofsingle emover$1,200

GI4 1 %

HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) CK3 4 % ' Telecommunications GI7 3 %

1GILBERT(F) MAR
CHINOVALLEY(F) CV 2 % YAV

CLARKDALE(F) YAV PrivilegeTax GB 1 %

PrivilegeTax CD 2.25 0/0
I HolellMotel(AdditionalTax)

GB3 3 %

HoteliMotel(AdditionalTax) CD1 2 % I GLOBE(F) GLA
I -

ContractsPre7/94 CD9 2 % I PrivilegaTax GL 1.5 %
--._.__.0. HoteliMotelAdditionalTax GL3 5 %
CUFTON(F) CF 2 % GRN

GOODYEAR(F) MAR
PrivilegeTax GY 2 %
PrivilegeTaxforsingleitemover$2,000 GY4 1.2 %

(F)Thesecitieslaxroodsales.

!aiet Fuel

GY9 $.03/gal

.changethai is effectiveJuly 1, 1996 GUADALUPE(F) GU 2 % MAR



CITYITOWNNAME

I-HAWEN(F)
PrivilegeTax

eTax
JtalliferousMining

rimtering&OtherExtraction
HOLBROOK(F)
PrivilegeTax.

1

UseTax
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)

jH!JACHUCACITY

!J~~~~~.._______
i KEARNY(F)
i PrivilegeTaxI Hote~'Motel(AdditionalTax)

I KINGMAN
i PrivilegeTax: UseTax
i HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)rLAKEHAVASUCITY
! PrivilegeTax
I UseTax

I JetFuel
l JetFuelUseTax
ILITCHFIELDPARK(F)

I

PrivilegeTax
HoteL'Motel(AdditionalTax)

! UseTax
I--
IMAMMOTH
I PrivilegeTax
! ~Ise Tax

.ANA

PrivilegeTax
Telecommunications
UseTax
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)

i Utilities
f'

r
IAM1(F)

OROVALLEY

PrivilegeTax

I

HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)
RentalRealProperty

t--.u -- --
, PAGE(F)I PrivilegeTax

I

HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)
UseTax
RestauranVBar
PrivilegeTaxforsingleitemover$3,000
UseTaxforsingleitemover$3,000-_._-----

PARADISEVALLEY (F)

PrivilegeTax
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax)

(F) Thesecities tax food sales.

~ge thaiiseffectiveJuly" 1996

REGION
CODE

HY
HY2
HY5
HY9

Revised7/1196

REGION TAX
COUNTYCITYITOWNNAME CODE RATE COUNTY
GLA~-RKER - ..---LAP'"

~ PrivilegeTax PK 2 %
% PrivilegeTaxportionof singleitemover $2,500 PK1 1 %
% I Utilities PK3 3 %

HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) PK4 2 % .
. IPAYSON(F) PS 2 % GLA-"-

IPiMA (F) -pij- -'1-- 'o/;nGRA.. .,

ipi'NETOP.LAKESIDE(F) pp :i:s '0/0NAY" !1-=-.. -- __u.. --- '_'_ . _
,:PRESCOTTVALLEY(F) YAV'-

~ PrivilegeTax PL 2 %
: UseTax PL2 2 %

HoteVMoiel(AdditionalTax) PL3 2 %

QUARTZSITE
PrivilegeTax QZ
UseTax QZ2
Frivi!egeTaxportionofsingleitemover$10,000 QZ4
MetalliferousMining QZ5
UseTaxportionofsingleitemover$10,000 QZ6
ContractsPre11/94 QZJ

!QUEENCREEK(F)

i PrivilegeTax/UseTax
MAR , HoteL,Motel(AdditionalTax)

~SAFFORO(F)'--' -
PrivilegeTax *
UseTax *
Hotel'Motel(AdditionalTax)
PrivilegeTaxforsingleitemover$5,000 *
UseTaxportjonof singleitemover$5.000 *

PMA SAHUARITA
% PrivilegeTax
% Hote~Motel(AdditionalTax)
% ST.JOHNS(F)
% PrivilegeTax
% I UseTax

15 o/c GLA-~ PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$1,500
. 0 PMA-! UsaTaxportionofsingleitemover$1,500

i SAN LUIS(F)

i SEDONA

i PrivilegeTax
.J HoleVMotel(AdditionalTax)

COC ! UseTax

TAX
RAlC

1
1
0.1
0.1

Table II (Continued)

NAV
HB 2 %
HB2 2 %
HB3 2 %
HC 1 %COH

JO 3 "10 YAY-----.--
PNL

KN
KN3

KM
KM2
KM3

LH
LH2
LH7
LH8

LP
LP1
LP2

MH
MH2

MA
MA1
MA2
MA3
MA4

MM

OR
OR3
OR9

PG
PG1
PG2
PG3
PG4
PG6

PV
PV1

2
3

2
2
2

2 %
2 %
$.03fgal
$.03fgal

2
1
2

2
2

2
4
2
3
4

2
1
2

2
2
2
4
1
1

%
%

MOH
0/0
%
Of10

MOH

QC
QC3

LAP
2 %
2 %
1 %
0.1 %
1 %
1 %

MAR/PNL

%
%

- -- -

%
%
0/0
%

SF
SF2
SF3
SF4
SF6

GRA
2
2
3
1
1

Of'0
0/0
%
%

SHOWLOW(F)

SIERRAVISTA(F)
PrivilegeTax

i Rental of Real Property *

] ContractsPre10/93
UtilitiesITelecommunications

MAR I JetFuel

1.2 % ~WFLAKE (F)
3 % r.--

--1 SOMERTON (F)PrivilegeTaxI ContractsPre7/94

i'SOUTH TUCSON(F)

l

PrivilegeTax
ContractsPre11/95
RestauranVBar

PNL
%
.%

SA
SA3

0/0

%
%

SJ
SJ2
SJ4
SJ6

SU

PMA
1
2

%
%

SE
SE1
SE2
SL%

%
%
0/0

0/0

%

SR
SR1
SR7
SR8
SR9

SN

APA
2
2
1
1

2.5 %

%
%
0/0

0/0

YMA

YAVlC(

SO
S09

ST
ST7
ST9

3

2
3
2
2

%
%
0/0

% NAV

COH

1.5 %
.4 %

1.2 %
2 %
$O.02Jgal

+ ...-

2 % NAV.-
YMA ill

2.5

2

0''0

%
-- - --

PMA

2.5

2
3.5

%
%
0/0



CITY/TOWNNAME

Table" (Continued)
REGION TAX
CODE RATE COUNTYCITY/TOWNNAME

Revised7/1/96 .
REGION TAX ~ I
CODE RATE COU I

(F) Thesecities tax foodsales.

.change that is effective July 1, 1996

TableIII TableIV

COUNTY CODE I COUNTY
-4

Apache APA ' Mohave.- .. --------------..--

Cochise COH ; Navajo----------
Coconino COC .Pima----

GLA i Pinal

GRA iSantaCruz

GRN ;Yavapai.--
LAP ,Yuma

MAR

CODE

MOH

NAV

PMA 'I

PNL 1
STC

YAV

YMA

NON.PROGRAMCITIES
FOR INFORMATIONCALL

Statewide SWD

.Gila

Graham

Greenlee

LaPaz

Maricopa-.-.-
MunicipalWater

4

.....--------

,n .____
APASPRINGERYILLE(F) WELLTON(F) WT 2.5 .. _nn

PrivilegeTax SV 3 % WICKENBURG(F) WB 1 % MAF I
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) * SV1 1 % WillCOX(F) WC 2 % COn I

PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$1,000 SV4 2 % WILUAMS(F)
I

...-..-_. coe I
SUPERIOR PNL PrivilegeTax WL 3 %
PrivilegeTax 51 2 % PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$1,000 WL1 2 %
PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$500 514 1 %

HoteVMotelTax(notinadditiontoWL) WL3 4.25 %
SURPRISE(F) MAR RestaurantlBar WL9 4.25 %
PrivilegeTax SP 2 %

WINKELMAN(F) GLA
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) SP1 1 %
FoodTax SP2 1 % PrivilegeTax WM 2.5 %
RestaurantlBar SP3 3 % ContractsPre1/95 WM9 2 %
PrivilegeTaxforsingleitemover$5,000 SP4 1 %

WINSLOW(F) NAY
TAYLOR(F) TL 2 % NAY PrivilegeTax WS 3 %
THATCHER(F) GRA PrivilegeTaxportionofsingleitemover$1,000 WS1 1 %
PrivilegeTax * TC 2 % HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) WS3 2 %
HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) TC3 3 % JetFuel WS9 $.03/gal
PrivilegeTaxforsingleitemover$5,000* TC4 1 0/0 YOUNGTOWN MAR
. .- - --

PrivilegeTax YT 2 0/0TOLLESON(F) MAR

PrivilegeTax TN 2 0/0 f- oteVMotel(AdditionalTax) YT3 2 %

I HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) TN1 2 % YUMA(F) YMA
. .. _n_n_ _.____

PrivilegeTax YM 1.7 %TOMBSTONE
PrivilegeTax TS 2.5 % ContractsPre3/95 YM5 1.5 %

HoteVMotel(AdditionalTax) TS1 3 % i ContractsPre3/94 YM7 1 0/0

ContractsPre1/96 TS7 2 0/0 J-------.._--

Avondale (602)925-0018 Peoria (602)412.7156'--. .- -
Chandler (602)786-2270 Phoenix (602)262.6785

! Flagstaff (520)774-5281 Prescott (520)445.3500

, Glendale (602)930-3190 Scottsdale (602)994.2400-
Mesa (602)644.2316Tempe (602)350-8327

Nogales (520)287.6571 Tucson (520)791.4080

Patagonia (520)394.2229


